



\$~78

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 14935/2024 & CM APPL. 62645/2024**
VINEET TANEJA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

AIR FORCE BAL BHARATI SCHOOL & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER
% **23.10.2024**

CM APPL. 62644/2024 (Exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 14935/2024 & CM APPL. 62645/2024

1. Heard petitioner in person.
2. On the petitioner taking steps, notice be issued to the respondents through all permissible modes, returnable on 12.11.2024.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

OCTOBER 23, 2024/MJ