



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14935/2024**

VINEET TANEJA

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

AIRFORCE BAL BHARATI SCHOOL & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Nikhil Palli, Advocate for R-1.
Applicant-Ritu Johri in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **20.12.2024**

CM APPL. 75069/2024 and CM APPL. 75084/2024 (for exemption)

1. Exemptions allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The applications stand disposed of.

CM APPL. 75068/2024 and CM APPL. 75083/2024

3. Heard.
4. On the applicant taking necessary steps, let notice of the applications be issued to the petitioner by all permissible modes, returnable on the next date of hearing.
5. List these applications for consideration on 23.01.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

DECEMBER 20, 2024

Nc/am