



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14935/2024, CM APPL. 62645/2024, CM APPL.
75068/2024 & CM APPL. 75083/2024

VINEET TANEJAPetitioner

Through: Petitioner-in-person.

versus

AIRFORCE BAL BHARATI SCHOOL & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Nikhil Palli and Ms. Niyati
Razdan, Advs. for R-1.

Mr. Ashok Kumar and Ms. Chhavi
Arora, Advs. for R-2/CBSE.

Ms. Ritu Johari, proposed respondent
through V.C.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

17.07.2025

It is already 05:05 PM.

No time left.

Re-notify on 22.09.2025.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JULY 17, 2025

aj