



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 14935/2024 & CM APPL. 62645/2024, CM APPL.**
75068/2024, CM APPL. 75083/2024
VINEET TANEJA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

AIRFORCE BAL BHARATI SCHOOL & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Nikhil Palli, Ms. Niyati Razdan,
Advs. for R1
Mr Ashok Kumar with Ms Chhavi Arora
Advocates for R2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

%

ORDER
06.04.2026

In view of the adjournment slip moved, re-notify on 07.08.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

APRIL 6, 2026 / (MS)