



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14935/2024**

VINEET TANEJA

....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner-In-Person

versus

AIRFORCE BAL BHARATI SCHOOL & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr Nikhil Palli Ms Niyati Razdan,
Advs. for R1

Mr. Ashok Kumar with Ms. Anshita Bhardwaj,
Advs. for R2

Ms. Ritu Johari, R3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

CM APPL. 22743/2026

1. On oral request, Ms. Ritu Johari is impleaded as respondent No. 3. Let the amended memo of parties be filed before the next date of hearing.
2. This is an application filed on behalf of the respondent No. 3 under Section 151 of CPC, 1908 seeking early hearing of the main petition.
3. For the reasons stated in the application, issue notice.
4. Mr. Palli, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondent No. 1 and Mr. Kumar, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondent No. 2 and Mr. Taneja, petitioner-in-person accepts notice.
5. Since the minor child is in Class XII and as per the order of the guardianship court, the respondent No. 3 is the guardian of the minor child (though the appeal against the same is pending), it is directed that the access to the parental portal along with login details shall be provided to the



respondent No. 3, i.e., Ms. Johari.

6. Additionally, the report cards of the minor child for Class XII shall also be provided to the petitioner within 2 weeks of its finalization.

7. The application is disposed of in aforesaid terms.

W.P.(C) 14935/2024

8. List on the date already fixed, i.e., 07.08.2026.

APRIL 27, 2026/AS

JASMEET SINGH, J