



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010730852024
+ **W.P.(C) 14935/2024**
VINEET TANEJA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vineet Taneja, Adv. along with
petitioner in Person
versus

AIRFORCE BAL BHARATI SCHOOL & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Bhavya Sharma and Mr. Nikhil
Palli, Advs for R-1
Mr. Ashok Kumar with Ms. Anshita Bhardwaj,
Advs for R-2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER
07.08.2026

%

List on 14.09.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

AUGUST 7, 2026/NR